

GENERAL AGREEMENT ON  
TARIFFS AND TRADE

U A I I  
DIVISION RESTRICTED STIQUE

TN.64/AGR/1/Corr.1\*  
2 February 1964  
COPIES DIARCHIVES  
NE PAS DÉCOUVER  
Special Distribution

Committee on Agriculture

STATEMENT BY THE REPRESENTATIVE OF THE EUROPEAN ECONOMIC COMMUNITY  
BEFORE THE GATT COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE REGARDING THE  
NEGOTIATING PLAN OF THE EEC FOR THE AGRICULTURAL PART OF  
THE KENNEDY ROUND

Corrigendum

Paragraph 4:

The word "time" in the second sentence should read "true".

Paragraph 14:

The words "to revert to" in the third sentence should read "to depart from".

Paragraph 54:

The words "to be granted for" in the second sentence should read "according to".

Paragraph 58:

The word "to" in the sixth line should be deleted.

Conclusion:

Second paragraph, fourth line: the words "are really" should read "and really".

---

\* English only/anglais seulement.